Clinton County Sheriffs Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Sgt Dominy

APPROVED BY: Sgt Dominy

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Rick J. Harvey Jr.

ADDRESS: Peru, NY

AGE-SEX: 43 year old male

CHARGES: Violation of Family Court Act

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 01/17/2017 at 7:21pm

NARRATIVE: Sheriff Deputies arrested Rick J. Harvey Jr. at his residence after receiving a Warrant of Arrest which was issued by the Clinton County Family Court. It is alleged that Harvey is in violation of Article 8, Section 827 (a) of the Family Court Act which defines that a qualifying person's safety is at risk.

DISPOSITION: Harvey was processed and then arriagned in the Town of Plattsburgh Court. He was committed to the Clinton County Correctional Facility in lieu of \$100,00 bail or \$200,000 bond. He is scheduled to appear in the Clinton County Family Court at a later date to face the allegations.